ROOF MOUNTED FANS

CRHB / CRHT Series

Horizontal discharge

A R P TECETC A TN SORENEES

L
-

A i
Warehouses Workshops Commercial Offices
premises
Low profile Bird proof guard

External rotor motor to limit the Steel finger proof guard
height of the fan

Isolation switch

ON-OFF electrical isolation
switch fitted on the fan as
standard

Range of centrifugal roof mounted fans in hori-

zontal discharge format:

- Very low profile design.

- Bases manufactured from galvanised sheet
steel.

- Centrifugal backward curved impeller.

- External rotor motor.

- Cowl manufactured from spun aluminium.

Available, depending upon the model, with single

or three phase motors in 2, 4, 6, or 8 poles.

Motors
All motors are IP54, Class F insulation with
safety thermal overload protection.
Electrical supply:
Single phase 230V-50Hz (CRHB).
Three phase 400V-50Hz (CRHT).
Speed controllable by Voltage.

Models /4-560 and diameter 630 with three
phase and 1 speed motors are controllable by
frequency inverter.

Additional information
ON-OFF electrical isolation switch fitted.

On request
Models 315 a 560 with three phase motors are
controllable by frequency inverter (Version E22).

Roof mounted fans . CRHB / CRHT




. CRVB / CRVT

Roof mounted fans

ROOF MOUNTED FANS

CRVB / CRVT Series

Vertical diSCharge Range of centrifugal roof mounted fans in verti-

cal discharge format:

- Very low profile design.

- Base manufactured from galvanised sheet
steel.

- Centrifugal backward curved impeller.

- External rotor motor.

- Cowl manufactured from spun aluminium.

Available, depending upon the model, with single

or three phase motors in 2, 4, 6, or 8 poles.

Motors

All motors are IP54, Class F insulation with safe-
ty thermal overload protection.
Electrical supply:
Single phase 230V-50Hz (CRHB).
Three phase 400V-50Hz (CRHT).
Speed controllable by Voltage.

Models /4-560 and diameter 630 with three
phase and 1 speed motors are controllable by
frequency inverter.

Additional information
ON-OFF electrical isolation switch fitted.

On request

Models 315 a 560 with three phase motors are

AP P LI AT I N ; i
. Y s controllable by frequency inverter (Version E22).

-

Warehouses Workshops Commercial Offices
premises

Backward curved
centrifugal impellers Bird proof guard Isolation switch

To prevent accumulation of dirt Steel finger proof guard ON-OFF electrical isolation
switch fitted on the fan as
standard



B Technical characteristics CRHB/CRHT

Before making any electrical connection ensure that the voltage and frequency of the mains electrical supply matches that of the fan data plate label.

Model

CRHB/2-225
CRHB/2-250
CRHB/4-225
CRHB/4-250
CRHB/4-280
CRHB/4-315
CRHB/4-355
CRHB/4-400
CRHB/4-450
CRHB/4-500
CRHB/6-315
CRHB/6-355
CRHB/6-400
CRHB/6-450
CRHB/6-500
CRHB/6-560
CRHB/6-630
CRHB/8-500
CRHB/8-560
CRHB/8-630

CRHT/4-315
CRHT/4-355
CRHT/4-400
CRHT/4-450
CRHT/4-500
CRHT/4-560
CRHT/6-315
CRHT/6-355
CRHT/6-400
CRHT/6-450
CRHT/6-500
CRHT/6-560
CRHT/6-630
CRHT/8-500
CRHT/8-560
CRHT/8-630

* Three phase speed controllers (RMT) are suitable for 400V.

Supply /
Voltage

(V-Hz)

230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50
230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50
230-50
230-50
230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50
230-50
230-50
230-50
230-50
230-50

400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60

Speed

(r.p.m.)

2450
2450
1450
1450
1400
1400
1370
1400
1350
1400
965
950
935
900
890
895
910
690
650
670

1440
1410
1340
1215
1400
1380
990
975
950
920
915
900
915
690
650
635

Maximum

absorbed
power

w)

140
140
50
50
85
140
230
410
540
1200
70
80
150
260
340
640
1000
270
360
460

140
190
290
650
800
2045
85
120
125
175
250
400
800
180
240
300

Maximum Maximum
absorbed current air volume
(A) at 50Hz
at230V at400V (m*/h)
SINGLE PHASE

0,63 1100
0,63 1150
0,25 670
0,25 795
0,40 1300
0,60 1844
0,85 3000
2 4205
2,40 5970
5,20 8300
0,40 1200
0,4 1960
0,7 2637
1,20 4160
1,50 4958
2,75 7170
4,90 9800
1,30 4000
1,6 5250
2,1 7190

THREE-PHASE

0,6 1830

0,6 3142

0,7 4200

1,20 5770

1,6 8160

3,76 11000

0,45 1250

0,40 2068

0,4 2776

0,44 4050

0,62 5294

1 7345

1,9 10330

0,65 4110

0,7 5270

0,7 7110

Sound pressure

level at 1,5 m
(dB(A)
Inlet  Outlet
58 64
58 64
48 54
51 54
47 53
58 61
63 64
64 67
68 73
71 76
48 52
58 58
58 58
59 61
58 63
59 64
59 64
51 56
51 55
53 58
58 62
64 68
63 66
66 71
69 74
70 76
48 52
58 58
59 58
59 62
59 64
59 64
60 65
49 53
51 54
53 57

Maximum
temperature

(°C)

50
70
60
70
50
70
70
60
70
70
70
70
60
70
70
70
50
60
60
70

70
60
70
70
60
40
70
70
60
70
70
50
50
60
60
70

Weight

(Kg)

17
21

22
42
44
47
17
21
22
26
27
30
50
27
30
50

Speed
controller*

REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-2,5N
REB-5
REB-10
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-2,5N
REB-2,5N
REB-5
REB-5
REB-2,5N
REB-2,5N
REB-2,5N

RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-2,5
RMT-5

RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-2,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5

Roof mounted fans . CRHB/CRHT - CRVB/CRVT



CRHB/CRHT - CRVB/CRVT

Roof mounted fans

B Technical characteristics CRVB/CRVT

Before making any electrical connection ensure that the voltage and frequency of the mains electrical supply matches that of the fan data plate label.

Model

CRVB/2-225
CRVB/2-250
CRVB/4-225
CRVB/4-250
CRVB/4-280
CRVB/4-315
CRVB/4-355
CRVB/4-400
CRVB/4-450
CRVB/4-500
CRVB/6-315
CRVB/6-355
CRVB/6-400
CRVB/6-450
CRVB/6-500
CRVB/6-560
CRVB/6-630
CRVB/8-500
CRVB/8-560
CRVB/8-630

CRVT/4-315
CRVT/4-355
CRVT/4-400
CRVT/4-450
CRVT/4-500
CRVT/4-560
CRVT/6-315
CRVT/6-355
CRVT/6-400
CRVT/6-450
CRVT/6-500
CRVT/6-560
CRVT/6-630
CRVT/8-500
CRVT/8-560
CRVT/8-630

Supply /
Voltage

(V-Hz)

230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50
230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50
230-50
230-50
230-50/60
230-50/60
230-50
230-50
230-50
230-50
230-50
230-50

400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60
400-50/60

Speed

(r.p.m.)

2450
2450
1450
1450
1400
1400
1370
1400
1350
1400
965
950
935
900
890
895
910
690
650
670

1440
1410
1340
1215
1400
1380
990
975
950
920
915
900
915
690
650
635

Maximum

absorbed
power

W)

140
140
50
50
85
140
230
410
540
1200
70
80
150
260
340
640
1000
270
360
460

140
190
290
650
800
2045
85
120
125
175
250
400
800
180
240
300

* Three phase speed controllers (RMT) are suitable for 400V.

Maximum

absorbed current

(A) at 50Hz

0,63
0,63
0,25
0,25
0,40
0,60
0,85
2
2,40
5,20
0,40
0,4
0,7
1,20
1,50
2,75
4,90
1,30
1,6
2,1

at230V at400V
SINGLE PHASE

THREE-PHASE

0,6
0,6
0,7
1,20
1,6
3,76
0,45
0,40
0,4
0,44
0,62
1

1,9
0,65
0,7
0,7

(m¥/h)

1100
1150

670

795
1300
1844
3000
4205
5970
8300
1200
1960
2637
4160
4958
7170
9800
4000
5250
7190

1830
3142
4200
5770
8160
9400
1250
2068
2776
4050
5294
7345
10330
4110
5270
7110

Maximum Sound pressure
air volume

level at 1,5m
Inlet  Outlet
58 64
58 64
48 54
51 54
47 53
58 61
63 64
64 67
68 73
71 76
48 52
58 58
58 58
59 61
58 63
59 64
59 64
51 56
51 55
53 58
58 62
64 68
63 66
66 71
69 74
70 76
48 52
58 58
59 58
59 62
59 64
59 64
60 65
49 53
51 54
53 57

Maximum
temperature

(°C)

50
70
60
70
50
70
70
60
70
70
70
70
60
70
70
70
50
60
60
70

70
60
70
70
60
40
70
70
60
70
70
50
50
60
60
70

Weight

(Kg)

75
8
75
8

12

19

24

25

43

45

19

24

25

27

28

32

53

28

32

53

19
24
25
43
45
49
19
24
25
27
28
32
53
28
32
53

Speed

controller*

REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-2,5N
REB-5
REB-10
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-1N
REB-2,5N
REB-2,5N
REB-5
REB-5
REB-2,5N
REB-2,5N
REB-2,5N

RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-2,5
RMT-5

RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-2,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5
RMT-1,5



B Acoustic characteristics CRHB/CRHT

Sound power spectrum in dB(A), at the fan inlet and outlet, at 3 working points of the performance curve (A: maximum volume)

Model CRHB/2-225 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHB/4-225 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 42 | 58 | 65 | 72 | 72 | 71 | 71 | 66 A 39 | 48 | 57 | 60 | 60 | 60 | 60 | 51
Inlet B 39 | 53 | 60 | 66 | 66 | 65 | 66 | 59 Inlet B 35 | 44 | 53 | 56 | 56 | 57 | 56 | 46
c 39 | 53 | 59 | 68 | 67 | 65 | 61 | 56 c 34 | 42 | 51 | 56 | 55 | 52 | 49 | 43
A 45 | 60 | 67 | 74 | 77 | 78 | 78 | 69 A 38 | 48 | 56 | 62 | 65 | 66 | 61 | 50
Outlet B 42 | 55 | 63 | 69 | 72 | 73 | 73 | 62 Outlet B 37 | 46 | 55 | 60 | 63 | 64 | 59 | 48
c 40 | 54 | 62 | 68 | 71 | 72 | 72 | 62 C 34 | 43 | 52 | 57 | 60 | 61 | 56 | 45
Model CRHB/2-250 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHB/4-250 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 43 | 59 | 65 | 72 | 73 | 71 | 71 | 67 A 39 | 48 | 57 | 60 | 60 | 60 | 60 | 51
Inlet B 40 | 53 | 61 | 66 | 66 | 65 | 67 | 60 Inlet B 38 | 47 | 56 | 59 | 59 | 60 | 59 | 49
c 40 | 54 | 60 | 69 | 68 | 66 | 62 | 57 c 39 | 47 | 57 | 61 60 | 58 | 54 | 49
A 45 | 61 | 68 | 74 | 77 | 78 | 78 | 70 A 38 | 48 | 56 | 62 | 65 | 66 | 61 | 50
Outlet B 42 | 55 | 64 | 69 | 72 | 73 | 73 | 63 Outlet B 36 | 46 | 55 | 60 | 63 | 64 | 59 | 48
c 41 | 55 | 63 | 69 | 72 | 73 | 73 | 63 c 33 | 43 | 52 | 57 | 60 | 61 | 56 | 44
Model CRHB/4-280 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 38 | 47 | 56 | 59 | 59 | 60 | 59 | 49
Inlet B 34 | 43 | 52 | 55 | 55 | 56 | 55 | 45
c 32 | 40 | 50 | 54 | 53 | 51 | 47 | 42
A 37 | 47 | 55 | 61 64 | 65 | 60 | 48
Outlet B 36 | 46 | 54 | 59 | 62 | 63 | 58 | 46
c 32 | 42 | 50 | 56 | 59 | 60 | 54 | 42
Model CRHB/4-315 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/4-315 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 41 | 59 | 67 | 67 | 67 | 64 | 60 | 50 A 41 | 59 | 68 | 68 | 67 | 65 | 61 | 51
Inlet B 41 | 58 | 66 | 66 | 66 | 64 | 59 | 49 Inlet B 41 | 58 | 67 | 67 | 67 | 64 | 60 | 50
c 39 | 56 | 64 | 64 | 64 | 62 | 57 | 47 c 39 | 56 | 65 | 65 | 65 | 62 | 58 | 48
A 44 [ 60 | 69 | 71 73 | 72 | 65 | 55 A 44 | 61 | 70 | 72 | 74 | 73 | 65 | 56
Outlet B 42 | 59 | 67 | 69 | 71 | 70 | 63 | 53 Outlet B 43 | 59 | 68 | 70 | 72 | 71 | 64 | 54
c 42 | 57 | 65 | 67 | 69 | 68 | 61 | 51 c 40 | 57 | 66 | 68 | 70 | 69 | 62 | 52
Model CRHB/6-315 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/6-315 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 38 | 53 | 57 | 58 | 58 | 55 | 48 | 38 A 38 | 53 | 56 | 58 | 57 | 55 | 48 | 38
Inlet B 38 | 53 | 56 | 57 | 57 | 55 | 48 | 38 Inlet B 38 | 53 | 56 | 57 | 57 | 55 | 48 | 38
[ 36 | 50 | 54 | 56 | 55 | 53 | 46 | 36 C 36 | 50 | 54 | 55 | 55 | 53 | 46 | 35
A 40 | 54 | 58 | 62 | 65 | 60 | 52 | 43 A 40 | 54 | 58 | 62 | 64 | 60 | 52 | 43
Outlet B 38 | 52 | 56 | 61 63 | 58 | 51 | 41 Outlet B 38 | 52 | 56 | 61 63 | 58 | 51 | 41
[ 37 | 51 | 55 | 59 | 61 | 57 | 49 | 40 C 37 | 51 | 55 | 590 | 61 | 57 | 49 | 40
Model CRHB/4-355 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/4-355 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 47 |62 |67 | 71 71 | 73 | 76 | 67 A 47 | 63 | 68 | 71 72 | 74 | 77 | 69
Inlet B 45 | 59 | 64 | 68 | 69 | 71 | 74 | 64 Inlet B 45 | 61 | 66 | 69 | 70 | 72 | 75 | 67
c 45 | 59 | 64 | 68 | 69 | 71 | 74 | 64 c 45 | 61 | 66 | 69 | 70 | 72 | 75 | 67
A 52 | 68 | 74 | 78 | 79 | 79 | 77 | 67 A 53 | 70 | 75 | 79 | 80 | 80 | 78 | 69
Outlet B 48 | 64 | 69 | 73 | 75 | 74 | 73 | 62 Outlet B 49 | 66 | 71 | 75 | 77 | 76 | 75 | 65
[ 47 | 62 | 66 | 69 | 72 | 73 | 73 | 61 C 48 | 64 | 68 | 71 74 | 75 | 75 | 64
Model CRHB/6-355 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/6-355 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 43 | 55 | 60 | 64 | 65 | 69 | 70 | 52 A 43 | 55 | 60 | 63 | 65 | 69 | 70 | 52
Inlet B 43 | 54 | 59 | 62 | 64 | 68 | 69 | 51 Inlet B 43 | 54 | 59 | 62 | 64 | 68 | 69 | 51
c 42 | 53 | 58 | 62 | 64 | 68 | 68 | 50 c 42 | 53 | 58 | 62 | 64 | 68 | 68 | 50
A 47 | 59 | 65 | 69 | 70 | 69 | 65 | 54 A 47 | 59 | 64 | 68 | 70 | 69 | 64 | 53
Outlet B 44 | 56 | 62 | 66 | 67 | 67 | 62 | 51 Outlet B 44 | 56 | 61 | 66 | 67 | 66 | 61 | 50
c 45 | 55 | 58 | 63 | 66 | 67 | 62 | 49 ¢ 45 | 55 | 58 | 63 | 66 | 67 | 62 | 49
Model CRHB/4-400 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/4-400 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 47 | 63 | 67 | 71 72 | 74 | 77 | 68 A 46 | 61 | 66 | 70 | 71 | 73 | 76 | 65
Inlet B 45 | 60 | 65 | 69 | 70 | 72 | 75 | 66 Inlet B 45 | 59 | 64 | 68 | 69 | 71 | 74 | 64
[ 45 | 60 | 65 | 69 | 70 | 72 | 75 | 66 C 45 | 59 | 64 | 68 | 69 | 71 | 74 | 63
A 53 | 69 | 75 | 79 | 80 | 80 | 78 | 68 A 52 | 67 | 73 | 77 | 78 | 78 | 76 | 66
Outlet B 49 | 65 | 71 | 75 | 76 | 76 | 74 | 64 Outlet B 48 | 64 | 69 | 73 | 75 | 74 | 73 | 62
c 48 | 64 | 67 | 70 | 73 | 74 | 74 | 63 ¢ 47 | 62 | 66 | 69 | 72 | 73 | 73 | 61
Model CRHB/6-400 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/6-400 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 43 | 55 | 60 | 64 | 65 | 69 | 71 | 53 A 43 | 55 | 60 | 64 | 65 | 69 | 71 | 53
Inlet B 43 | 54 | 59 | 62 | 64 | 68 | 69 | 51 Inlet B 42 | 54 | 59 | 63 | 64 | 68 | 70 | 52
c 42 | 54 | 59 | 62 | 64 | 68 | 69 | 51 c 42 | 54 | 59 | 62 | 64 | 68 | 69 | 51
A 47 | 59 | 65 | 69 | 70 | 70 | 65 | 54 A 47 | 60 | 65 | 69 | 71 | 70 | 66 | 55
Outlet B 44 | 56 | 62 | 66 | 67 | 67 | 62 | 51 Outlet B 44 | 57 | 62 | 66 | 68 | 67 | 63 | 52
c 45 | 55 | 59 | 64 | 67 | 68 | 63 | 50 c 45 | 55 | 59 | 64 | 67 | 68 | 63 | 50
Model CRHB/4-450 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/4-450 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 54 | 73 | 77 | 80 | 81 | 79 | 80 | 78 A 53 | 72 | 76 | 79 | 79 | 78 | 79 | 75
Inlet B 54 | 70 | 74 | 76 | 76 | 74 | 72 | 68 Inlet B 52 | 68 | 72 | 74 | 74 | 72 | 71 | 65
¢ 53 | 67 | 71 | 73 | 73 | 71 | 68 | 63 C 52 | 66 | 69 | 72 | 71 | 69 | 66 | 61
A 58 | 77 | 83 | 85 | 85 | 84 | 8 | 83 A 57 | 77 | 81 | 83 | 82 | 83 | 83 | 81
Outlet B 57 | 74 | 78 | 81 82 | 80 | 78 | 74 Outlet B 55 | 72 | 76 | 79 | 80 | 78 | 76 | 72
c 54 | 71 | 75 | 78 | 79 | 77 | 75 | 71 c 53 | 69 | 73 | 77 | 77 | 76 | 73 | 69
Model CRHB/6-450 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/6-450 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 52 | 62 | 66 | 69 | 69 | 69 | 72 | 60 A 52 | 62 | 66 | 69 | 69 | 69 | 72 | 60
Inlet B 49 | 57 | 61 | 63 | 63 | 61 | 63 | 46 Inlet B 50 | 58 | 62 | 64 | 64 | 62 | 64 | 47
c 47 | 55 | 59 | 61 61 | 59 | 55 | 50 c 47 | 56 | 59 | 62 | 61 | 59 | 56 | 51
A 53 | 66 | 70 | 72 | 73 | 74 | 74 | 63 A 53 | 66 | 70 | 72 | 72 | 74 | 74 | 63
Outlet B 2 61 | 65 | 68 | 69 | 68 | 65 | 55 Outlet B 52 | 61 | 66 | 69 | 70 | 68 | 66 | 56
© 50 | 59 | 63 | 66 | 67 | 65 | 63 | 53 c 50 | 59 | 64 | 67 | 67 | 66 | 64 | 54

Roof mounted fans . CRHB/CRHT - CRVB/CRVT



CRHB/CRHT - CRVB/CRVT

Roof mounted fans

B Acoustic characteristics CRHB/CRHT

Sound power spectrum in dB(A), at the fan inlet and outlet, at 3 working points of the performance curve (A: maximum volume)

Model CRHB/4-500 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/4-500 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 57 76 80 83 84 82 83 81 A 56 75 79 82 82 81 82 78
Inlet B 57 73 77 79 79 77 75 71 Inlet B 55 7 75 77 77 75 74 68
C 56 70 74 76 76 74 71 66 C 55 69 72 75 74 72 69 64
A 61 80 86 88 88 87 88 86 A 60 80 84 86 85 86 86 84
Outlet B 60 77 81 84 85 83 81 77 Outlet B 58 75 79 82 83 81 79 75
C 57 74 78 81 82 80 78 74 C 56 72 76 80 80 79 76 72

Model CRHB/6-500 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/6-500 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 55 65 69 72 72 72 75 63 A 55 65 69 72 72 72 75 63
Inlet B 52 60 64 66 66 64 66 49 Inlet B 53 61 65 67 67 65 67 50
C 50 58 62 64 64 62 58 53 C 50 59 62 65 64 62 59 54
A 56 69 73 75 76 77 77 66 A 56 69 73 75 75 77 77 66
Outlet B 55 64 68 71 72 71 68 58 Outlet B 55 64 69 72 73 71 69 59
C 53 62 66 69 70 68 66 56 C 53 62 67 70 70 69 67 57

Model CRHB/8-500 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/8-500 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 50 58 62 65 66 67 66 53 A 49 57 61 64 64 67 64 51
Inlet B 47 54 57 60 59 59 56 37 Inlet B 44 51 55 57 57 58 52 33
9 44 51 54 57 56 54 51 46 C 42 49 52 55 55 52 49 44
A 53 61 64 67 68 70 70 52 A 53 59 63 65 67 69 68 49
Outlet B 49 56 61 64 64 63 61 47 Outlet B 46 54 59 62 62 61 57 43
9] 47 54 59 62 63 61 59 45 C 45 53 57 60 61 60 56 42

Model CRHT/4-560 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 57 76 80 83 83 82 82 80
Inlet B 56 73 76 79 78 76 75 70
C 56 70 74 76 76 74 7 65
A 61 80 85 88 87 87 87 86
Outlet B 59 76 81 84 84 83 81 76
C 57 73 78 81 82 80 78 73

Model CRHB/6-560 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/6-560 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 55 65 70 73 73 72 75 64 A 55 65 69 72 73 72 75 64
Inlet B 53 62 65 68 67 65 67 51 Inlet B 53 61 65 67 67 65 67 50
9 50 59 63 65 65 63 60 54 C 50 59 62 65 64 62 59 54
A 57 70 74 76 76 7 78 67 A 56 70 73 75 76 7 7 67
Outlet B 55 65 69 73 73 72 69 60 Outlet B 55 64 69 72 73 7 69 59
C 53 63 67 70 71 69 67 57 C 53 62 67 70 70 69 67 57

Model CRHB/8-560 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/8-560 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 51 59 63 66 66 68 67 54 A 49 57 61 64 64 67 64 51
Inlet B 46 53 57 59 59 59 55 36 Inlet B 44 51 55 57 57 58 52 33
C 44 51 54 57 56 54 51 46 C 42 49 52 55 55 52 49 44
A 53 61 65 67 69 70 71 53 A 53 59 63 65 67 69 68 49
Outlet B 48 56 60 64 64 63 60 46 Outlet B 46 54 59 62 62 61 57 43
C 47 54 59 62 63 61 59 45 C 45 53 57 60 61 60 56 42

Model CRHB/6-630 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/6-630 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 55 66 70 73 73 72 76 64 A 55 66 70 73 73 72 76 64
Inlet B 53 62 65 68 67 65 67 51 Inlet B 53 62 66 68 68 66 68 52
C 50 59 63 65 65 63 60 55 C 50 59 63 65 65 63 60 55
A 57 70 74 76 76 78 78 68 A 57 70 74 76 76 78 78 68
Outlet B 55 65 69 73 73 72 69 60 Outlet B 55 65 70 73 73 72 70 60
C 53 63 67 7 7 70 67 58 C 53 63 67 71 7 70 67 58

Model CRHB/8-630 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRHT/8-630 63 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 52 60 64 67 67 69 69 55 A 52 59 63 66 67 68 68 55
Inlet B 49 56 59 62 61 60 59 40 Inlet B 48 55 59 61 61 60 58 39
C 46 53 57 59 59 57 54 49 C 46 52 56 59 58 56 53 48
A 54 63 66 69 70 72 72 55 A 54 62 66 68 70 71 71 55
Outlet B 51 58 63 66 67 65 63 50 Outlet B 50 58 62 65 66 65 62 49
C 49 57 61 65 65 64 61 49 Cc 49 56 61 64 64 63 61 48




B Acoustic characteristics CRVB/CRVT

Sound power spectrum in dB(A), at the fan inlet and outlet, at 3 working points of the performance curve (A: maximum volume)

Model CRVB/2-225 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRVB/4-225 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 41 | 57 | 64 | 71 71 | 70 | 70 | 65 A 38 | 47 | 56 | 59 | 59 | 59 | 59 | 50
Inlet B 38 | 52 | 59 | 65 | 65 | 64 | 65 | 58 Inlet B 34 | 43 | 52 | 55 | 55 | 56 | 55 | 45
c 39 | 53 | 59 | 68 | 67 | 65 | 61 | 56 c 34 | 42 | 51 | 56 | 55 | 52 | 49 | 43
A 43 | 58 | 65 | 72 | 75 | 76 | 76 | 67 A 36 | 46 | 54 | 60 | 63 | 64 | 59 | 48
Outlet B 40 | 53 | 61 | 67 | 70 | 71 | 71 | 60 Outlet B 35 | 44 | 53 | 58 | 61 | 62 | 57 | 46
c 39 | 53 | 61 | 67 | 70 | 71 | 71 | 61 ¢ 33 | 42 | 51 | 56 | 59 | 60 | 55 | 44
Model CRVB/2-250 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000 Model CRVB/4-250 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 42 | 58 | 64 | 71 72 | 70 | 70 | 66 A 38 | 47 | 56 | 59 | 59 | 59 | 59 | 50
Inlet B 39 | 52 | 60 | 65 | 65 | 64 | 66 | 59 Inlet B 37 | 46 | 55 | 58 | 58 | 59 | 58 | 48
c 40 | 54 | 60 | 69 | 68 | 66 | 62 | 57 c 39 | 47 | 57 | 61 60 | 58 | 54 | 49
A 43 | 59 | 66 | 72 | 75 | 76 | 76 | 68 A 36 | 46 | 54 | 60 | 63 | 64 | 59 | 48
Outlet B 40 | 53 | 62 | 67 | 70 | 71 | 71 | el Outlet B 34 | 44 | 53 | 58 | 61 | 62 | 57 | 46
[ 4 | 54 | 62 | 68 | 71 | 72 | 72 | 62 [§ 31 | 42 | 51 | 56 | 59 | 60 | 55 | 43
Model CRVB/4-280 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
A 37 | 46 | 55 | 58 | 58 | 59 | 58 | 48
Inlet B 33 | 42 | 51 | 54 | 54 | 55 | 54 | 44
c 32 | 40 | 50 | 54 | 53 | 51 | 47 | 42
